FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	SHEE! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 10150480	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traventarias.	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ALLIED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	Name: <u>AWI ACQUISITION (OUTPANY</u>
10-6-00	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes 24 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     G Merger	Street Address: 13207 BRADLEY AVENUE
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>SylmAR</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9134-2</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🖄 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second se</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(s) D 416,452
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JACK C. MUNRO	
Internal Address: <u>SUITE 225</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 46 00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>28720 Roadslow</u> DR.	8. Deposit account number: 13 - 4899
City: A GOURA HILLS State: CA. ZIP: 91301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/03/2000 AAHMED1 00000035 134899 416452 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

**REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0727** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Allied International, Inc., of 13207 Bradley Avenue, Sylmar, California 91342 do hereby sell, assign and transfer, for a consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of its right, title and interest relating to U.S. Design Patent entitled CUTTING SHEAR, Patent No. D416,452, issued November 16, 1999, unto AWI Acquisition Company, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 13207 Bradley Avenue, Sylmar, California 91342, as ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent.

Assignor covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Sylmar, State of California, this  $21^{44}$  day of September, 2000.

Trmothy Florian ( President and Officer

Witness: Date:

**RECORDED: 10/06/2000**